

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14209/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in CR No. 7155/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURBHI RATHEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24627 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Advm  
Mr. A.K. Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.24627 of 2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for four weeks time to file Rejoinder Affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) No.14209 of 2009

List this matter along with SLP(C) No.24627 of 2009 after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the Dental Council of India shall file its affidavit.

Respondent No.2 - University shall also file its affidavit within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master